3-13-03

RECORDATION PATE

03-25-2003



TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Yehuda Cern

	2.	AN	d address of receivir	TION					
			33 BEACON STREE ROOKLINE, MA 024						
		U.	•						
	3.	Nature of	f conveyance:						
	0.		Assignment			Merger			
			Security Agreemen	t		Change	of Nam	е	
		———	Other:	.0			·		
		Execution	n Date: March 6, 200	3					
	4.	Application	on number(s) or appl	ication date(s):					
			cument is being filed	together with a	new applica	ation, the	execution	on date of	
	the ap		s: March 6, 2003 oplication/Patent No.	В.	Application	on Date	100	> -	
		A. <u>A</u> p	phication/Patent No.	Ь.	Application	on Date	10	38811	5
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern								ument	
	should be mailed:								
				arles N.J. Ruggie reeley, Ruggiero		ΙÞ			
			Onlandi, G One L	andmark Square	e. 10 th Floor	 r			
			Stamford,	Connecticut 069	01-2682 U	.S.A.			
	_								
	6.	Total No.	of applications and	patents involved	: <u>.l</u> .				
	7.	Total Fee	e (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h))	\$40.00/assignm	ent.				
		XXXXX	Enclosed						
: :- :-			Authorized to be ch	arged to deposi	t account.				
-	The C	`ommieeio	ner is hereby authori	zed to charge a	ny addition:	al fees un	der 37 (CFR 341	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees un that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment,								osit Accoun	ıt
	No. 0	1-0467. A	duplicate copy of th	is Form is enclo	sed.				
	To the	a boot of m	ny knowledge and be	lief the foregoid	On informati	on is true	and co	rrect and an	11/
			s a true copy of the c				and co	nect and a	ı y
	211401	.54 550			() H				
		rles N.J. F		(la	scelle.	regge	عنق	3/13/03	
,	Name	of Persor	n Signing f pages including cov	var shaat attach	Signatture ments and		. t ∙	Date	
	Total	number of	pages including cov	er Sheet, attach	memo anu	GOCUITIET	L	-	

PATENT REEL: 013866 FRAME: 0205

P. 2 PAGE 02/05

2147.018USU

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Yehuda Cern, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 15 Francis Street, Brookline, MA 02446, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROTECTING MEDIUM VOLTAGE INDUCTIVE COUPLED DEVICE FROM ELECTRICAL TRANSIENTS

hereby assigns to Ambient Corporation. a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 1033 Beacon Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States. Letters Patent which is being filled concurrently herewith, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the

1

PATENT REEL: 013866 FRAME: 0206 03/06/2003 12:01

203-327-6401 DHLANDT GREELEY

р. 3 PAGE 03/05

2147.018USU

opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Witness

Address

RECORDED: 03/13/2003

2